
Contemporary
South Africa

Second Edition

Anthony Butler

macmillan



Contents

List of Tables, Figures, Maps, and Boxes x
Preface to the Second Edition xii
Map of South Africa Today xiii

Introduction 1

1 Historical Context 5
South Africa before 1870 5
The Creation of the State, 1870-1910 12
Segregation and Early Apartheid, 1910-60 14
The Rise and Fall of 'high apartheid' 19
South Africa's 'transition to democracy' 23
The ANC in Government 31

2 A Rainbow Nation? • 33
The Entrenchment of Apartness under Apartheid 35
Strength from Diversity? 36
The Diversity of the Provinces 44
Conclusions 53

3 The South African Economy 55
Introduction 55
Output and Expenditure 55
Economic Policy 58
Trade and Internationalization 63
Investment Flows 65
Public and Private Sectors 67
Selected Sectors of the Economy 68
Labour Relations 73
Black Economic Empowerment (BEE) 75
Challenges 80

vn



viii Contents

4

5

6

7

8

Social Structure and Social Policy
Human Development in South Africa
Explaining Inequality
Addressing Poverty and Inequality
Public Services and Social Infrastructure
Women and Disadvantage
Towards a More Equal Future?

Government
The Making of a Constitutional Settlement
Political Authority under the New Constitution
The National Executive
The National Legislature
The Judiciary
The National Sphere
Provincial Government
Local Government
Challenges and Controversies

Political Life
The Electoral System
The Electorate
Party Support and Political Parties
The African National Congress
Opposition Parties
Civil Society
One Party Dominance
Holding a Dominant Party to Account
Internal Pluralism
External and Economic Constraints
Conclusions

Culture, Ideas, and Issues
Professional Cultural Production
The Culture of Everyday Life: Urbanization and

Suburbanization
Ideas
Issues

South Africa and the World
Modern South African International Relations
Foreign and Defence Policy from Mandela to Mbeki

84
84
89
91
98

107
109

110
110
115
117
122
124
126
128
130
134

139
139
140
142
143
147
150
155
158
162
166
167

171
171

175
180
183

196
197
202



Contents ix

Foreign Policy for the Twenty-first Century 206
The African Union, Nepad, and Zimbabwe 209
Mechanisms for Foreign Policy Making 211

9 South Africa in the Twenty-first Century 214
The Economy, Human Development, and Welfare 215
Reconciliation, Nation-building, and Democracy 216

Recommended Reading 218
South Africa on the Internet 221
Bibliography 224
Index 235


