## Contemporary South Africa

**Second Edition** 

Anthony Butler



## **Contents**

List of Tables, Figures, Maps, and Boxes Preface to the Second Edition		X
		xii
Мс	p of South Africa Today	xiii
Introduction		1
1	Historical Context	5
	South Africa before 1870	5
	The Creation of the State, 1870–1910	12
	Segregation and Early Apartheid, 1910–60	14
	The Rise and Fall of 'high apartheid'	19
	South Africa's 'transition to democracy'	23
	The ANC in Government	31
2	A Rainbow Nation?	. 33
	The Entrenchment of Apartness under Apartheid	35
	Strength from Diversity?	36
	The Diversity of the Provinces	44
	Conclusions	53
3	The South African Economy	55
	Introduction	55
	Output and Expenditure	55
	Economic Policy	58
	Trade and Internationalization	63
	Investment Flows	65
	Public and Private Sectors	67
	Selected Sectors of the Economy	68
	Labour Relations	73
	Black Economic Empowerment (BEE)	75
	Challenges	80

## viii Contents

4	Social Structure and Social Policy	84
	Human Development in South Africa	84
	Explaining Inequality	89
	Addressing Poverty and Inequality	91
	Public Services and Social Infrastructure	98
	Women and Disadvantage	107
	Towards a More Equal Future?	109
5	Government	110
	The Making of a Constitutional Settlement	110
	Political Authority under the New Constitution	115
	The National Executive	117
	The National Legislature	122
	The Judiciary	124
	The National Sphere	126
	Provincial Government	128
	Local Government	130
	Challenges and Controversies	134
6	Political Life	139
	The Electoral System	139
	The Electorate	140
	Party Support and Political Parties	142
	The African National Congress	143
	Opposition Parties	147
	Civil Society	150
	One Party Dominance	155
	Holding a Dominant Party to Account	158
	Internal Pluralism	162
	External and Economic Constraints	166
	Conclusions	167
7	Culture, Ideas, and Issues	171
	Professional Cultural Production	171
	The Culture of Everyday Life: Urbanization and	
	Suburbanization	175
	Ideas	180
	Issues	183
8	South Africa and the World	196
	Modern South African International Relations	197
	Foreign and Defence Policy from Mandela to Mbeki	202

		Contents	ix
	Foreign Policy for the Twenty-first Century		206
	The African Union, Nepad, and Zimbabwe		209
	Mechanisms for Foreign Policy Making		211
9	South Africa in the Twenty-first Century		214
	The Economy, Human Development, and Welfare		215
	Reconciliation, Nation-building, and Democracy		216
Re	commended Reading		218
South Africa on the Internet			221
Bibliography			224
Index			235